TREASURER’S CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that the foregoing constitutes the Sabine County Treasurer’s Report for the period of
October 31, 2016.

This report was prepared for the purpose of comparing and reconciling the actual balance for the
county’s cash accounts and investments to its general ledger for the period stated.

Respectfully submitted,

TRICIA JACKS, COUN

ORDER APPROVING TREASURER'’S REPORT

After comparing and examining the Treasurer’s Report for the period of October 2016, and determining
that the report is correct, the court finds that the report should be approved. It is therefore ORDERED
that the report is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the amounts received and paid from each fund, and the cash balance
remaining in the treasurer’s custody, are as indicated in the report itself.

APPROVED and EXECUTED THIS 28" tday of November, 2016.
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FUND

GENERAL

COMPENSATION TO VICTIMS OF CRIME
ARREST FEES

CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES INDIGENT
TIME PAYMENT

CHILD SAFETY SEAT & SEAT BELT VIOLATIONS

BAIL BOND FEE

STATETRAFFICFEE

MOTOR CARRIER WEIGHT VIOLATIONS

DISTRICT CLERK STATE FEES

CCC 01/01/04 FORWARD

CCC09/01/01 THRU 12/31/03

CCCO08/31/99 THRU 08/31/01

CCC09/01/97 THRU08/30/99

€CC 09/01/91 THRU 08/31/97

EMS TRAUMA FUND

COUNTY TREASURERS' FINANCIAL REPORT

BALANCE
10/31/15

©1,679,236.08

20.00

000

0.00

- 000
212.00
24300

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

October 31, 2016

BALANCE
09/30/16

©1,928,561.05

0.00

426.55
350.00
191.50
621.00

1,430.92

1,410.21

000

000

~180.00

11,230.96

£ 569.00

_ 5,621.90

0.00

000

RECEIPTS

114,541.48
0.00

365.36

295.00

488.00
0.00
435.00

895.59

373.00

965.34
13,950.31
000
0.00
Vo.ooi: '
10,00

© 500.00

DISBURSEMENTS

348,890.04
0.00
1,596.32
721.55

838.00

0.00

664.50
2,326.51

942.00

2,375.55

957221

0.00

000

|
0.0

ool

[

BALANCE
10/31/16

1,694,212.49
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
191.50
39150
- 0.00
0.00
0.00

1 0.00
000
000
0.00

0.00

0.00

680.00



FUND

DNATESTING

FAILURE TO APPEAR

JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE

JUDICIAL SUPPORT - CRIMINAL STATE
JUDICIAL SUPPORT - CIVIL

FAMILY PROTECTION FEE
NONDISCLOSURE FEE

ORUG COURT PROGRAM

INDIGENT DEFENSE FUND

MOVING VIOLATION FINES

JUDICALFUND

MARRIAGE LICENSE STATE FEES

BALANCE AS OF 10/31/2016

BIRTH CERTIFICATE STATE FEES
ELECTRONICFILING FEE-CIVIL

ELECTRONIC FILING FEE - CRIMINAL

EARLY CHILDHOOD HEALTH

BALANCE
10/31/15

BALANCE
. 09/30/16

000 80.64.
000 30963
000 50309
000 75462
000 162251
5,490.00  6,180.00

000 000

~ RECEIPTS

DISBURSEMENTS _

6440 145.04
14988 45951
30030 803.39

40540  1,16002

©2,790.73,

BALANCE
10/31/16

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

6,255.00
0.00

0.00

0.00 15968 300.68 46036
0.00 25153 14816 139969

000 376 243 619
0.00 52000  555.00 _1,075.00
0.00 45000 210.00 66000

000 5000 105.00 - 15500
000 24924 0420 35345

000 5.00 L

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
£ 0.00
- 0.00
0.00
0.00

- 5.00

1,701,055.49




ROAD & BRIDGE #1

ROAD & BRIDGE#2
ROAD&BRIDGE#3

ROAD & BRIDGE #4

ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL #1

BALANCE AS OF 10/31/2016

COUNTY TREASURERS' FINANCIAL REPORT

October 31, 2016

~ BALANCE BALANCE ~ RECEIPTS

10/31/15 09/30/16
476,857.62 540,132.87 10,082.80
47531553 633,023.65 10,973.53
37258043 443,731.05 18,519.02
489,007.15 _ 464,999.41 11,709.18
- 5,509.02 3,714.54 0.00

DISBURSEMENTS
19,326.85
23,779.06

51,267.84

190,624.00

1,421.63

BALANCE
10/31/16
530,888.82
620,218.12
410,982.23

| 386,084.59

2,292.91

 1,950,466.67




RECORD RETENTION

HOTEL/MOTEL TAX

SABINE COUNTY FSM SPECIAL PROJECTS

SABINE COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK SPECIAL REVENUE

SABINE COUNTY CONVENTION CENTER BUILDING FUND

SABINE COUNTY CLERK RECORD ARCHIVE FEE

SABINE COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK RECORD ARCHIVE FEE

SABINE COUNTY APPELLATE JUDICIAL SYSTEM

SABINE COUNTY TxCDBG #7214390

COUNTY TREASURERS' FINANCIAL REPORT
Octobe[ 31, 2016

~ BALANCE
| 10/31/15

©104,261.05
74,177.94
112,226.81

2,297.80

51,864.28

2887867

202295

- 23508

0.00

£ 108,499.90

10196721

| 5246587

BALANCE

7457960

 2,828.77

ALANCE  RECEIPTS
09/30/16

200480

1641867

23,3775

3632 2

 1,89557

5599

10150

0.00

* DISBURSEMENTS

235.00

4,272.02

000

000 _

0.00

 52,521.86
 25,133.32

 3,489.87

BALANCE
10/31/16

110,269.70
86,726.25
101,967.21

3,074.39

211.65

0.00




COUNTY TREASURERS' FINANCIAL REPORT

October 31, 2016

FUND BALANCE BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE

10/31/15 09/30/16 10/31/16
RECORD MANAGEMENT FEE 24,318.57 28,158.04 941.65 0.00 29,099.69
COURTHOUSE SECURITY 84,978.63 34,472.52 584.22 0.00 35,056.74
COURTHOUSE SECURITY - JP 6,698.62 7,307.05 52.06 0.00 7,359.11
LIBRARY 17,806.51 15,320.51 690.00! 879.00 15,131.51
COURT RECORDS PRESERVATION 12,293.00 14,113.00 260.00 0.00 14,373.00
JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 19,187.39 6,723.47 208.30 0.00 6,931.77
COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK TECHNOLOGY FUND 2,248.00 2,668.00 92.00 0.00 2,760.00
STATE SCHOOL MONEY - SHERIFF 2,547.24 2,588.74 0.00 0.00 2,588.74
STATE SCHOOL MONEY - CONSTABLE, PCT. #1 2,748.78 3,413.46 0.00 0.00 3,413.46
STATE SCHOOL MONEY - CONSTABLE, PCT. #2 1,972.09 2,636.77 0.00 0.00 2,636.77
JUDICIAL SUPPORT - CRIMINAL COUNTY 4,688.91 5,119.81 51.05 0.00 5,170.86
OMNI FEE 151.01 243.90 44.96 137.85 151.01
ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION 675.00 1,695.00 330.00 2,025.00 0.00
GUARDIANSHIP FEE 8,820.00 9,840.00 120.00 0.00 9,960.00




BALANCE BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE

FUND 10/31/15 09/30/16 10/31/16
D.A.R.E. 2,246.81 4,797.82 1,000.00 228.33 5,569.49
CHILD SAFETY FEE 14,407.14 14,237.84 1,010.00 0.00 15,247.84
E-FILING FEES 0.00 1,352.01 204.00 59.99 1,496.02
CAPITAL CREDITS 0.00 24,599.28 0.00 2,941.78 21,657.50
EDUCATION FUND - PROBATE 0.00 90.00 30.00 0.00 120.00

BALANCE AS OF 10/31/2016

178,723.51




