## TREASURER'S CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the foregoing constitutes the Sabine County Treasurer's Report for the period of October 31, 2016.

This report was prepared for the purpose of comparing and reconciling the actual balance for the county's cash accounts and investments to its general ledger for the period stated.

Respectfully submitted,

TRICIA JACKS, COUNTY TREASURER

## **ORDER APPROVING TREASURER'S REPORT**

After comparing and examining the Treasurer's Report for the period of <u>October 2016</u>, and determining that the report is correct, the court finds that the report should be approved. It is therefore ORDERED that the report is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the amounts received and paid from each fund, and the cash balance remaining in the treasurer's custody, are as indicated in the report itself.

APPROVED and EXECUTED THIS 28<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2016.

DARYL MELTON, COUNTY JUDGE

THOMAS CLARK, COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT 1

Dele Dickerson

DOYLE DICKERSON, COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT 3

JIMMY MCDANIEL, COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT 2

FAYNE WARNER, COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT 4

ATTEST:

JANICE MCDANIEL, COUNTY CLERK

7/4/300

## COUNTY TREASURERS' FINANCIAL REPORT October 31, 2016

	•				
FUND	BALANCE 10/31/15	BALANCE 09/30/16	RECEIPTS	DISBURSEMENTS	BALANCE 10/31/16
GENERAL	1,679,236.08	1,928,561.05	114,541.48	348,890.04	1,694,212.49
COMPENSATION TO VICTIMS OF CRIME	20.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ARREST FEES	0.00	1,230.96	365.36	1,596.32	0.00
CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES INDIGENT	0.00	426.55	295.00	721.55	0.00
TIME PAYMENT	0.00	350.00	488.00	838.00	0.00
CHILD SAFETY SEAT & SEAT BELT VIOLATIONS	212.00	191.50	0.00	0.00	191.50
BAIL BOND FEE	243.00	621.00	435.00	664.50	391.50
STATE TRAFFIC FEE	0.00	1,430.92	895.59	2,326.51	0.00
MOTOR CARRIER WEIGHT VIOLATIONS	0.00	569.00	373.00	942.00	0.00
DISTRICT CLERK STATE FEES	0.00	1,410.21	965.34	2,375.55	0.00
CCC 01/01/04 FORWARD	0.00	5,621.90	3,950.31	9,572.21	0.00
CCC 09/01/01 THRU 12/31/03	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CCC 08/31/99 THRU 08/31/01	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CCC 09/01/97 THRU 08/30/99	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CCC 09/01/91 THRU 08/31/97	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
EMS TRAUMA FUND	0.00	180.00	500.00	680.00	0.00

FUND	BALANCE	BALANCE	RECEIPTS	DISBURSEMENTS	BALANCE
<u> </u>	10/31/15	09/30/16			10/31/16
DNA TESTING	0.00	80.64	64.40	145.04	0.00
FAILURE TO APPEAR	0.00	309.63	149.88	459.51	0.00
JURY REIMBURSEMENT FEE	0.00	503.09	300.30	803.39	0.00
JUDICIAL SUPPORT - CRIMINAL STATE	0.00	754.62	405.40	1,160.02	0.00
JUDICIAL SUPPORT - CIVIL	0.00	1,622.51	1,168.22	2,790.73	0.00
FAMILY PROTECTION FEE	5,490.00	6,180.00	75.00	0.00	6,255.00
NONDISCLOSURE FEE	0.00	0.00	28.00	28.00	0.00
DRUG COURT PROGRAM	0.00	159.68	300.68	460.36	0.00
INDIGENT DEFENSE FUND	0.00	251.53	148.16	399.69	0.00
MOVING VIOLATION FINES	0.00	3.76	2.43	6.19	0.00
JUDICIAL FUND	0.00	520.00	555.00	1,075.00	0.00
MARRIAGE LICENSE STATE FEES	0.00	450.00	210.00	660.00	0.00
BIRTH CERTIFICATE STATE FEES	0.00	18.00	7.20	25.20	0.00
ELECTRONIC FILING FEE - CIVIL	0.00	1,531.40	873.00	2,404.40	0.00
ELECTRONIC FILING FEE - CRIMINAL	0.00	50.00	105.00	155.00	0.00
TRUANCY PREVENTION & DIVERSION FUND	0.00	249.24	104.21	353.45	0.00
EARLY CHILDHOOD HEALTH	0.00	5.00	0.00	0.00	5.00
BALANCE AS OF 10/31/2016					1,701,055.49

	COUN	ITY TREASURERS' FINA	NCIAL REPORT		
		October 31, 201	l6 <sub>.</sub>		
					·
FUND	BALANCE	BALANCE	RECEIPTS	DISBURSEMENTS	BALANCE
	10/31/15	09/30/16			10/31/16
ROAD & BRIDGE #1	476,857.62	540,132.87	10,082.80	19,326.85	530,888.82
ROAD & BRIDGE #2	475,315.53	633,023.65	10,973.53	23,779.06	620,218.12
ROAD & BRIDGE #3	372,580.43	443,731.05	18,519.02	51,267.84	410,982.23
ROAD & BRIDGE #4	489,007.15	464,999.41	11,709.18	90,624.00	386,084.59
ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL #1	5,509.02	3,714.54	0.00	1,421.63	2,292.91
BALANCE AS OF 10/31/2016					1,950,466.67

.

	COUNTY TREASURERS'		•		
	October 3	1, 2016			
				• • • • • • •	
<del></del>	•				•
FUND	BALANCE	BALANCE	RECEIPTS	DISBURSEMENTS	BALANCE
	10/31/15	09/30/16	****		10/31/16
RECORD RETENTION	104,261.05	108,499.90	2,004.80	235.00	110,269.70
HOTEL/MOTEL TAX	74,177.94	74,579.60	16,418.67	4,272.02	86,726.25
SABINE COUNTY FSM SPECIAL PROJECTS	112,226.81	101,967.21	0.00	0.00	101,967.21
SABINE COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK SPECIAL REVENUE	2,297.80	2,828.77	245.62	0.00	3,074.39
SABINE COUNTY CONVENTION CENTER BUILDING FUND	51,864.28	52,465.87	55.99	0.00	52,521.86
SABINE COUNTY CLERK RECORD ARCHIVE FEE	28,878.67	23,237.75	1,895.57	0.00	25,133.32
SABINE COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK RECORD ARCHIVE FEE	2,022.95	3,246.32	203.55	0.00	3,449.87
SABINE COUNTY APPELLATE JUDICIAL SYSTEM	235.08	101.50	110.15	0.00	211.65
SABINE COUNTY TxCDBG #7214390	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

.

COUNTY TREASURERS' FINANCIAL REPORT							
	Octob	er 31, 2016					
FUND	BALANCE	BALANCE	RECEIPTS	DISBURSEMENTS	BALANCE		
	10/31/15	09/30/16			10/31/16		
RECORD MANAGEMENT FEE	24,318.57	28,158.04	941.65	0.00	29,099.69		
COURTHOUSE SECURITY	84,978.63	34,472.52	584.22	0.00	35,056.74		
COURTHOUSE SECURITY - JP	6,698.62	7,307.05	52.06	0.00	7,359.11		
LIBRARY	17,806.51	15,320.51	690.00	879.00	15,131.51		
COURT RECORDS PRESERVATION	12,293.00	14,113.00	260.00	0.00	14,373.00		
JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND	19,187.39	6,723.47	208.30	0.00	6,931.77		
COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERK TECHNOLOGY FUND	2,248.00	2,668.00	92.00	0.00	2,760.00		
STATE SCHOOL MONEY - SHERIFF	2,547.24	2,588.74	0.00	0.00	2,588.74		
STATE SCHOOL MONEY - CONSTABLE, PCT. #1	2,748.78	3,413.46	0.00	0.00	3,413.46		
STATE SCHOOL MONEY - CONSTABLE, PCT. #2	1,972.09	2,636.77	0.00	0.00	2,636.77		
JUDICIAL SUPPORT - CRIMINAL COUNTY	4,688.91	5,119.81	51.05	0.00	5,170.86		
OMNI FEE	151.01	243.90	44.96	137.85	151.01		
ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION	675.00	1,695.00	330.00	2,025.00	0.00		
GUARDIANSHIP FEE	8,820.00	9,840.00	120.00	0.00	9,960.00		

	BALANCE	BALANCE	RECEIPTS	DISBURSEMENTS	BALANCE
FUND	10/31/15	09/30/16			10/31/16
D.A.R.E.	2,246.81	4,797.82	1,000.00	228.33	5,569.49
CHILD SAFETY FEE	14,407.14	14,237.84	1,010.00	0.00	15,247.84
E-FILING FEES	0.00	1,352.01	204.00	59.99	1,496.02
CAPITAL CREDITS	0.00	24,599.28	0.00	2,941.78	21,657.50
EDUCATION FUND - PROBATE	0.00	90.00	30.00	0.00	120.00
BALANCE AS OF 10/31/2016					178,723.51